Optima Series
OSAB Abdominal

OSAB

CUSTOMER SUPPORT SERVICES

Parts List

5/19/2015



OSAB ABDOMINAL

CONTENTS
FRAME AND UPHOLSTERY COLORS............ 3
COMPONENT ASSEMBLY.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiens 4
OSAB FRAME BOX....coiiiiiiiiiii, 5
OSAB FRAME BOXLEGEND..........c.cccoeiunnt, 6
FRAME ASSEMBLY. ..., 7
FLOATINGPULLEY ..., 8
PULLEY BRACKET ASSEMBLY..........c.cce..t. 9
AB HANDLE ASSEMBLY .....ccoiiiiiiiiii 10
TOWER ASSEMBLY....oiiii 11
TOWER ASSEMBLY LEGEND.............oeen. 12
TOWER FRAME ASSEMBLY ........cccoiiiiiiennnn. 13
OPTIONAL FRONT SHROUD ASSEMBLY........ 14
INCREMENTAL WEIGHT ASSY......cooiiiiieiy 15
HEAD PLATE ASSEMBLY........cooiiiiiiiiiinn. 16
HARDWARE BAGS........ccoiiiiiii, 17
MANUALS. ... 18
IMAGE. ... 19

Page 2



OSAB ABDOMINAL
FRAME AND UPHOLSTERY COLORS

Strength Frame Colors

W,

Platinum 02 White 01 Black 03 Custom 99
Ice Blue Metallic 12 Midnight Metallic 04 Nickel 11 Candy Apple Red 20
Blue 14 Red 13 Yellow 15 Planet Fithess Express

Yellow 17

Note: Change XX within part number to above color codes when ordering weldments.

Strength Upholstery Colors

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20 Black 01 Cranberry 04
Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13 Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Burgundy 29 Candy Apple Red 28

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37

Gun Metal 39

Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Navy 32

Jade 26

Imperial Blue 33

Northwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38
Space Blue 06 Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turquoise 17

Note: Replace XX with above color suffix when ordering pads (ie. 74123XX = 7412301 Black)
Use 99 suffix for custom upholstery.

Page 3



OSAB ABDOMINAL

COMPONENT ASSEMBLY

TEM NO. [ QTY. PARTNO.  |DESCRIPTION
] ] SEEPAGE4 |PTD ASSY, OSAB FRAME BOX
2 ] SEE PAGE 10 |ASSY, OSTWR, FINAL
3 8 7353801  |ASSY, 151B PLATE
4 ] 8766301  [LABEL, OSAB, MULT LANG SHEET
5 ] 8769601  |LABEL, WEIGHT STACK, 13 PLATE

Page 4




OSAB ABDOMINAL

PTD, ASSY, OSAB FRAME BOX

SEE PAGE 6 FOR LEGEND

Page



OSAB ABDOMINAL
PTD, ASSY, OSAB FRAME BOX LEGEND

ITEM NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
COLOR

84890XX

PTD ASSY, OSAB FRAME

ANY

84900XX

W LDMT, CROSS BEAM

ANY

84902XX

W LDMT, OSAB CONNECT - UPPER

ANY

86932XX

PTD ASSY, OSAB FLOATING PULLEY

ANY

86823XX

PTD ASSY, OSAB PULLEY BRKT

ANY

7746201

STOP, CABLEBALL

8506101

ASSY, SELECTOR PIN

8505602

ASSY, OS, HEAD PLATE, 8 PLATE

3237402

PLUG, 1/2" HOLE

84722XX

PAD, SADDLE, FLAT

UPH

85240XX

PAD, LUMBAR, HALF ROUND

UPH

85239XX

PAD, BACK, FLAT

UPH

9353301

ASSY, OSAB HANDLE

8548601

ASSY, OSAB, FRONT SHROUD

8693301

CABLE, OSAB, TOWER

3236902

NUT, M16 X2 HEX JAM SS

3102514

W ASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAEST ZN

3251703

SCREW, M10 X1.5 30MM

N I I N I N R S T RS A R I T et Bl Bl R I

3251702

SCREW, M10 X1.5 25MM

N
o

3242002

NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK

N

3251712

SCREW, M10 X1.5 75MM

N
N

3251719

SCREW, M10 X1.5 120MM

N
w

3251718

SCREW, M10 X1.5 T1T0MM

N
N

3251704

SCREW, M10 X1.5 35MM

N
(6}

3251707

SCREW, M10 X1.5 50MM

N
o~

3239601

PULLEY, 6" OD x 10MM ID

N
~N

—|=|=|o|N|x]|—]|0

84729 XX

WLDMT, OS, 15 DEG. PULLEY

ANY

Page 6




OSAB ABDOMINAL
FRAME ASSEMBLY - 84890XX

ITEM NO.

QTY.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
COLOR

84891XX

WLDMT, OSAB FRAME

ANY

85146XX

WLDMT, OS PULLEY COVER

ANY

7800101

GRIP, 1.501D FOOT

8474501

FOOT, OPTIMA

8012901

CAP, MFLOV END

3237801

PULLEY, 4.5" OD

7347301

NUT, SPIDER M10 X 1.5

O IV WIN]|—

3102514

WASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAE ST ZN

3251702

SCREW, M10 X1.525MM

3242002

NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK

3251707

SCREW, M10 X1.5 50MM

8343101

TAG, BOLTTO FLOOR

— ===l n]|N]=]=I]o]—=]—

7571301

LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER, BLANK

Page 7




OSAB ABDOMINAL
FLOATING PULLEY ASSEMBLY

\

FRAME
ITEM NO. | QTY. | PART NO. |DESCRIPTION COLOR
| 1 86930XX |WLDMT, THREADED FLOATING PULLEY ANY
2 1 3251708 [SCREW, M10 X1.5 55MM
3 1 3242002 [NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK
4 | 3237801 [PULLEY, 4.5"OD
S 2 3102514 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAE ST ZN

Page 8




OSAB ABDOMINAL

PULLEY BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 86823XX

ITEM NO.

QTY.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
COLOR

1

86785XX

WLDMT, OSAB PULLEY BRKT

ANY

8039501

LABEL, WARNING, TRIANGLE

7385203

SPACER, .406 X .750 X .500

3251712

SCREW, M10 X1.575MM

3242002

NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK

3237801

PULLEY, 4.5" OD

N e NN NG, 1 BN NOVN | S

3102514

WASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAE ST ZN

Page 9




OSAB ABDOMINAL
AB HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 9353301

ITEM NO.

QTY.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

3226001

6-20 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD TYPE PLT

8490801

CABLE, OSAB, HANDLE

8655401

COUPLER, OSAB HANDLE

8655501

LINK, CABLE END

8655601

PIN, 10mm

Nl NMN]WIN]—

N[f—]—=|IN]—]|O

9353201

ASSY, STRAP W /GRIP, HANDLE

Page 10




OSAB ABDOMINAL
ASSY, OSTWR, FINAL, PLT.

@_>

OPTIONAL

SEE PAGE 12 FOR LEGEND

Page 11

OPTIONAL

ap

i
3
3




OSAB ABDOMINAL
ASSY, OSTWR, FINAL, PLT LEGEND

FRAME
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR
1 1 8504301 ASSY, INCREMENT WEIGHT, 7 LB SG
2 1 POSSIBLERMA [ASSY, OSTWR ANY
3 4 3102514 W ASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAESTZN -
4 12 3264101 W ASHER, Mé -
5 2 3242002 NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK -
6 4 3239103 SCREW, M5X16 PHL PAN TT ST BZ -
7 2 3251709 SCREW, M10 X1.5 60MM .
8 2 3240501 M10 X 1.5 HXS NO CUP STBO -
9 8 3252803 Mé-1.0 X 12 HXS BUT CS ST ZN -
10 2 8370701 COVER, OS TOWER, TOP -
11 2 8371301 COVER, OS TOWER, BOTTOM -
12 3 8370801 SHROUD, OS TOWER, STD -
13 1 8370901 SHROUD, OS TOW ER, CENTER, STD -
14 2 8371001 CAP, OS TOWER, TOP -
15 2 3237801 PULLEY, 4.5" OD -
16 2 3232421 RING, BRE .240, 5100-100 STPP B -
17 1 6757701 CLIP, CABLE2-7/8 X 1 X 1 -
18 2 7328621 GUIDE ROD, .75 OD SOLID 48.60 -
19 2 7352101 CUSHION, W EIGHT STACK -
20 2 7402301 RETAINER, GUIDEROD -
2] 4 7489403 BSHNG, .500 OD X .402 ID X .272 -
22 12 8682601 TAPE, NON-SKID, CLEAR -

Page 12




OSAB ABDOMINAL
PTD ASSY, OSTWR-PLT

ITEM NO. | QTY. PART NO. ([DESCRIPTION FRAME
COLOR
1 1 POSSIBLE RMA (WLDMT, OS TOW ER ANY
2 4 3102514 W ASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAE ST ZN -
3 4 3264101 W ASHER, M6 -
4 2 3242002 NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK -
5 4 3239102 SCREW, M5X12 PHL PAN TT ST BZ -
6 2 3251702 SCREW, M10 X1.5 25MM -
7 1 7571301 LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER, BLANK -
8 1 8332101 BRKT, OS TOWER, INC WT STRIKER -
9 2 8371201 CLIP, OS TOWER -
10 2 8423801 FOOT, OS TOWER -
11 12 8682601 TAPE, NON-SKID, CLEAR -
12 1 8630801 LABEL, ASTM W ARN, SELECT SHEET -

Page 13




OSAB ABDOMINAL
OPTIONAL ASSY, OSAB FRONT SHROUD - 8548601

(8} P

B R R A LR
B A A A LR
R E R LR R
R L R R ]
EE I R A A A R K
+ + + + bt
EE I R A A A R K
EE I R A A A R K
EE I R A A A R K
EE I R A A A R K
EE I R A A A R K
EE I R A A A R K
+ + + ++
D A A A LR
R N A EEEE R
B I T ok I T T T T I T o o O O e A A A A A A A A A . I I S e A A s

-
k

+++++F+FFF
+ +
+ +
+ +
+++F

+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+

B A kT T T T I A A O e e A A S A A T T T T I S S S A A A A A A R

B I T ok I T T T T I T o o O O e A A A A A A A A A . I I S e A A s

Page 14



OSAB ABDOMINAL
ASSY, INCREMENTAL WEIGHT 7 LB. - 8504301

ITEM NO. | QTY. | PART NO. |DESCRIPTION

8504201 [BODY, INCREMENT WEIGHT, 7 LB
8048001 |KNOB, TULIP STYLE

1

w
_l_l_h_l_l

8045001 [BEARING, INCREMENT WEIGHT
4 7447001 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION
5 7446901 |PIN, RETAINING

Page 15



OSAB ABDOMINAL
ASSY, OS HEAD PLATE, 8 HOLE

ITEM NO. | QTY. | PART NO. [DESCRIPTION

8664101 |ASSY, OS, HEAD PLATE

8331702 [BAYONET, OS 8 PLATE

3236001 [BUSHING, SPRING PIN

AJTWIN]|—
l\)_l_l_l

7767601 |BUMPER, PS INCREMENT

Page 16



OSAB ABDOMINAL
HARDWARE BAGS

OSAB HARDWARE KIT: OSAB HARDWARE BAG: OSAB-HDWR
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. .
8603301 |CABLE, OSAB TOWER 1 \V||H“||\||\|\H||\|\||||\||H]| ASSY, 0SAB, HARDWARE S
8548601 ASSY, OSAB FRONT SHROUD 1 OSAB-HDWR
8655301 ASSY, OSAB HANDLE 1
8523901 PAD, BACK, FLAT BLK 1 D: [Ej
8524001 |PAD, LUMBAR, HALF ROUND BLK 1
8472201 PAD, SADDLE, FLAT BLK 1 SOz SCRE MO 98 (4Pen

OSAB-HDWR JASSY, OSAB HARDWARE BAG 1
8670001 MANUAL, OS, OWNERS 1 ‘ ‘ )
8671101 LABEL, OSAB, MULTI LANG SHEET 1 [ ]
8626401 MANUAL, OSAB, ASSY. INST. 1 _ 3251719 SCREW, M1OX.5X120 (4Pcs)
8505602 ASSY, OS HEAD PLATE, 8 PLATE 1 3251704 SCREW, M10X1.5X35 (6Pcs) 3236502 NUT, HEX JAM M16X2
8506101 [ASSY, SELECTOR PIN 1
3239601 PULLEY, 6 IN OD X 10MM ID 1 D:]

TOWER HARDWARE KIT: OSTWR-KIT TOWER HARDWARE BAG: OSTWR-HDWR

TTEM NO. _ |DESCRIPTION Q 5
8504301 |ASSY, INCREMENT WEIGHT, 7 LB \|\\\Mﬂlﬂjﬂ|ﬂ!ﬂﬂ[\\ﬂ\\\| ASSY, OSTWR, HARDWARE LLeF7 eSS

8370701 COVER, OS TOWER, TOP

8371301 COVER, OS TOWER, BOTTOM

8370801 SHROUD, OS TOWER

8370901 SHROUD, OS TOWER, CENTER, STD

7328621 GUIDE ROD, .75 OD SOLID X 48.60
OSTWR-HDWR |ASSY, OSTWR, HADWARE BAG

8691501 LABEL, WEIGHT STACK, 13 PLATE

ADD

— — |

3251709 SCREW,
M10X1.5X60, 8.8 (2Pcs) 6757701 CLP CABLE 2

HHNHWNN!—*j

3240501 M10X1.5X20
FIXS NO CUP (2Pcs)

7489403 BSHNG, 0.5
0D X 0.402 D (4Pcs)

3102514 WASHER, FLAT 38 SAE ST (4Ps)

Page 17



OSAB ABDOMINAL
MANUALS

OSAB, ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
PART NUMBER 8626401

OPTIMA OWNERS MANUAL
PART NUMBER 8670001

Page 18



OSAB ABDOMINAL
IMAGE

SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL SHROUDS

Page 19



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19

